

Ø

C.A.No. 3590 OF 1999  
ITEM No. 102

Court No.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3590/1999

JAGPAL S. SAINI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.D., CHD.INDL.& TOUR.DEV.CORPN.LTD.& ANR .

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office Report)

Date :21/04/2004. This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Anil Mittal,Adv.  
Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms.Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to obtain instructions for giving the same pay-scale to the appellant which would be given to the other House Keepers.

List thereafter.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master